FORM PTO 1505	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Dkt. 03104
To the Usperable Commissi	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Aname and address of receiving party(ies):
Wolfgang KASDORF	Name: <u>K-TEC GmbH</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Seelenberger Strasse la,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	61389 Schmitten, GERMANY City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 10/450,522, filed June 19, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & DOUGHERTY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed Credit card form PTO-2038
0/18 <u>/2003_BABRAHA1_00000047_10450522</u>	
FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666 Name of Person Signing	Signature ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Q//(/33) Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Wolfgang KÄSDORF, Obere Weinbergstrasse 43, 65326 Aarbergen, Germany, have invented a certain improvement in:

HOLDING DEVICE FOR A CARBON BRUSH

an application for which was filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2003, Seriao No. 10/450,522.

Whereas, K-TEC GmbH, Seelenberger Strasse 1a, 61389 Schmitten, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$ 1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us

PATENT REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0318 2

respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

15,08,2003

(Date)

(Wolfgang KÄS#ORF

PATENT REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 09/17/2003